
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3684
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2010
ROAD INFRASTRUCTURE IN TIRUPPUR
Sivasami Shri C.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government/NHAI has any proposal for the development of road infrastructure in Tiruppur considering its commercial importance; and

(b) if so, the details thereof;

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS(SHRI R. P. N. SINGH)

(a) and (b) No National Highway passes through Tiruppur Town.However,the work for widening and strengthening with paved shoulders of the state road connecting NH-47 at Km. 105/0 (Perumanallur) to NH-67 at Km. 289/6 (Avinashipalaym) has been sanctioned for an amount of Rs. 31.80 Cr. under Economic Importance scheme of Central Road Fund. This road is going to serve as a link road to Tiruppur Town.
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